
Thundering Royal Elk Invitational Varsity 
Boys

Fox Hollow Golf Course

Oct. 5, 2017

Cloudy, 60 degrees
Results by Apple Raceberry JaM

Use the Find option of your Web Browser to find the performance of a specific individual or team. 

Click here for data on girls 

                                  Last updated Oct. 5, 2017 8:55 PM 
PLACE TEAM                POINTS  PLACES OF FINISHERS              AVG. TIME SPREAD 

  1 St Paul Highland Park    39    4    5    6    8   16   17   38  17:03.2  0:32.2 
  2 East Ridge               65    1   12   13   15   24   25   26  17:11.2  1:06.0 
  3 Coon Rapids              99    2   18   20   28   31   44   58  17:25.2  1:25.6 
  4 Elk River               128    3   10   19   47   49   52   63  17:35.5  1:45.3 
  5 Heritage Christian      159   14   21   27   41   56   69   76  17:49.8  1:14.1 
  6 Rogers                  165    9   30   33   43   50   57   61  17:57.7  1:12.6 
 7* Spectrum                192    7   35   36   46   68   77   96  18:06.8  1:45.5 
 8* Mahtomedi               192   22   29   39   48   54   85   88  18:05.0  0:59.9 
  9 Mound Westonka          208   11   23   42   62   70   71   87  18:08.0  1:42.3 
 10 St Francis              230   37   40   45   53   55   66   75  18:19.1  0:25.8 
 11 Cretin-Derham Hall      334   34   59   79   80   82   94  116  18:56.3  1:20.9 
 12 Fridley                 339   32   51   64   92  100  102  108  19:00.7  2:13.3 
 13 Providence Academy      386   65   67   73   83   98  104  106  19:14.2  1:12.2 
 14 DeLaSalle               408   72   74   81   90   91   97  105  19:21.4  0:41.6 
15* Zimmerman               473   78   89   95  101  110  112  114  20:04.7  2:07.8 
16* Hill-Murray             473   60   86  107  109  111  115       20:26.2  2:46.4 
 17 North St Paul           492   84   93   99  103  113            20:15.8  2:03.9 

Incomplete Teams: Legacy Christian 
Individuals

 PLACE         FINISHER          TIME 

1. St Paul Highland Park 
    4  Sidney Gross, 12         16:48.5   
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    5  Conor Gregg Escalante, 1016:49.2   
    6  Calvin Boone, 10         17:07.9   
    8  Nathaniel Alden, 11      17:09.5   
   16  Marcus Hansen, 10        17:20.6   
   17  Ben Earl-Moseley, 12     17:22.3   
   38  Quincy Altman, 11        18:06.8   
Total Time = 1:25:15.7     Total Places = 39 

2. East Ridge 
    1  Joseph Reimann, 11       16:27.3   
   12  Michael Kenney, 11       17:17.3   
   13  Zach Getting, 11         17:17.8   
   15  Ryan Imse, 11            17:20.2   
   24  John Faller, 9           17:33.3   
   25  Eric Gramer, 10          17:38.6   
   26  Adrian Marin, 11         17:41.5   
Total Time = 1:25:55.9     Total Places = 65 

3. Coon Rapids 
    2  Paul Breitbach, 12       16:31.4   
   18  Nick Jurgenson, 11       17:24.3   
   20  Reed Smith, 10           17:26.5   
   28  Noah Christiansen, 10    17:46.9   
   31  Isaac Johnson, 10        17:56.9   
   44  Logan Rotzien, 11        18:17.5   
   58  Aaron Johnson, 11        18:34.2   
Total Time = 1:27:06.0     Total Places = 99 

4. Elk River 
    3  Lucas Gustafson, 11      16:36.2   
   10  Miles Olofson, 10        17:12.7   
   19  Noah Haaf, 12            17:26.1   
   47  Thomas West, 12          18:20.9   
   49  David Schwappach, 12     18:21.4   
   52  Joseph Gustafson, 9      18:29.3   
   63  Carson Pixley, 12        18:45.5   
Total Time = 1:27:57.3     Total Places = 128 

5. Heritage Christian 
   14  Travis Miller, 10        17:18.6   
   21  Jared Nordstrom, 10      17:27.2   
   27  Evan Jacobson, 10        17:42.3   
   41  Rolf Preus, 11           18:07.8   
   56  Matthew Thomforde, 12    18:32.7   
   69  Grant Kokkinen, 12       18:56.0   
   76  Carter Kneeland, 10      19:08.4   
Total Time = 1:29:08.6     Total Places = 159 

6. Rogers 
    9  Alex Heidorn, 9          17:11.5   
   30  Ethan Anderson, 11       17:55.1   
   33  Thomas Glad, 10          18:00.8   
   43  Lucas Bistodeau, 11      18:16.7   
   50  Chet Jurrens, 12         18:24.1   
   57  Jacob Dirschel, 11       18:33.0   
   61  Joseph Clauson, 10       18:44.3   
Total Time = 1:29:48.2     Total Places = 165 

7*. Spectrum 
    7  Zack Anderson, 12        17:09.2   
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   35  Nevin Sagstetter, 12     18:05.6   
   36  Desmond Orton, 11        18:06.4   
   46  Ben Harvey, 12           18:18.1   
   68  Andrew Hattling, 10      18:54.6   
   77  Noah Ritter, 10          19:12.9   
   96  Cole Schwinghammer, 11   19:55.3   
Total Time = 1:30:33.9     Total Places = 192 

8*. Mahtomedi 
   22  Ben Lundsten, 11         17:32.0   
   29  Ethan Barr, 10           17:52.8   
   39  Lucas Granec, 8          18:07.2   
   48  Reid Lawrence, 10        18:21.1   
   54  Luigi Viggiano, 11       18:31.8   
   85  Joe Newman, 11           19:29.1   
   88  Aaron Holslin, 11        19:36.6   
Total Time = 1:30:24.9     Total Places = 192 

9. Mound Westonka 
   11  Charlie Reinhardt, 11    17:14.9   
   23  Alec Van Gelder, 10      17:32.9   
   42  Brandon Ung, 12          18:10.2   
   62  Reed Kohls, 12           18:44.8   
   70  Kade Retterath, 11       18:57.2   
   71  Lance Nemecek, 8         18:57.5   
   87  Beckett James, 8         19:33.2   
Total Time = 1:30:40.0     Total Places = 208 

10. St Francis 
   37  Josh Martin, 10          18:06.6   
   40  Jacob Donahue, 11        18:07.5   
   45  Oliver Ziebart, 11       18:17.9   
   53  Reid Benson, 11          18:30.9   
   55  Bjorn Hallberg, 9        18:32.4   
   66  Alex Fuchs, 12           18:47.7   
   75  Kyle Enfield, 11         19:07.3   
Total Time = 1:31:35.3     Total Places = 230 

11. Cretin-Derham Hall 
   34  Eli Brotman, 10          18:01.8   
   59  Matthew Voigt, 12        18:37.5   
   79  Seamus Foley, 11         19:18.9   
   80  Sam Luhman, 12           19:20.7   
   82  Luke Wells, 10           19:22.6   
   94  Tommy Zastrow, 10        19:45.6   
  116  Earl Kampmeier, 12       21:41.6   
Total Time = 1:34:41.5     Total Places = 334 

12. Fridley 
   32  Nicolas Fite, 12         17:58.4   
   51  Connor McCoy, 10         18:25.3   
   64  Michael Yocum, 11        18:45.9   
   92  Andrew Buirge, 12        19:41.9   
  100  Graham Hoglund, 11       20:11.7   
  102  Jacob Johnson, 11        20:25.4   
  108  Benjamin Stevenson, 12   21:14.2   
Total Time = 1:35:03.2     Total Places = 339 

13. Providence Academy 
   65  Tyson Hohenecker, 12     18:47.0   
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   67  Thomas Wehmann, 12       18:52.5   
   73  Will Horinek, 10         19:06.1   
   83  Jack McElroy, 8          19:25.9   
   98  Lane O'Meara, 11         19:59.2   
  104  William Wehmann, 8       20:34.9   
  106  Steven Fogle, 10         21:03.9   
Total Time = 1:36:10.7     Total Places = 386 

14. DeLaSalle 
   72  Alex Wenner, 11          18:58.6   
   74  Jack Holthusen, 11       19:06.8   
   81  Henry Fisher, 10         19:21.5   
   90  Nathan Omodt, 10         19:39.9   
   91  Shane Zenk, 9            19:40.2   
   97  Sam Decker, 9            19:57.7   
  105  Elliot Steeves, 10       20:43.8   
Total Time = 1:36:47.0     Total Places = 408 

15*. Zimmerman 
   78  Aaron Coons, 10          19:14.0   
   89  Blake Lahn, 8            19:39.0   
   95  Jordan Ophsal, 10        19:45.8   
  101  Jordan Nauber, 10        20:22.7   
  110  Aj Martin, 12            21:21.8   
  112  Austin Kitzberger, 8     21:29.3   
  114  Christian Wells, 9       21:33.6   
Total Time = 1:40:23.3     Total Places = 473 

16*. Hill-Murray 
   60  Austin Ranweiler, 10     18:42.7   
   86  Matt Heimerman, 12       19:29.7   
  107  John Heinz, 10           21:11.6   
  109  Will Fabian, 12          21:17.6   
  111  Noah Reardon, 9          21:29.1   
  115  Griffin Keeler, 9        21:35.5   
Total Time = 1:42:10.7     Total Places = 473 

17. North St Paul 
   84  Lucas Yang, 9            19:28.4   
   93  Westin Ericson, 12       19:42.3   
   99  Antony Almeida, 10       20:05.5   
  103  Josh Vrieze, 11          20:30.2   
  113  Bao Nguyen, 10           21:32.2   
Total Time = 1:41:18.6     Total Places = 492 
        TEAM     
 PLACE SCORE         FINISHER          TIME        TEAM          

Top

    1     1  Joseph Reimann, 11       16:27.3    East Ridge            
    2     2  Paul Breitbach, 12       16:31.4    Coon Rapids           
    3     3  Lucas Gustafson, 11      16:36.2    Elk River             
    4     4  Sidney Gross, 12         16:48.5    St Paul Highland Park  
    5     5  Conor Gregg Escalante, 1016:49.2    St Paul Highland Park  
    6     6  Calvin Boone, 10         17:07.9    St Paul Highland Park  
    7     7  Zack Anderson, 12        17:09.2    Spectrum              
    8     8  Nathaniel Alden, 11      17:09.5    St Paul Highland Park  
    9     9  Alex Heidorn, 9          17:11.5    Rogers                
   10    10  Miles Olofson, 10        17:12.7    Elk River             
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   11    11  Charlie Reinhardt, 11    17:14.9    Mound Westonka        
   12    12  Michael Kenney, 11       17:17.3    East Ridge            
   13    13  Zach Getting, 11         17:17.8    East Ridge            
   14    14  Travis Miller, 10        17:18.6    Heritage Christian    
   15    15  Ryan Imse, 11            17:20.2    East Ridge            
   16    16  Marcus Hansen, 10        17:20.6    St Paul Highland Park  
   17    17  Ben Earl-Moseley, 12     17:22.3    St Paul Highland Park  
   18    18  Nick Jurgenson, 11       17:24.3    Coon Rapids           
   19    19  Noah Haaf, 12            17:26.1    Elk River             
   20    20  Reed Smith, 10           17:26.5    Coon Rapids           
   21    21  Jared Nordstrom, 10      17:27.2    Heritage Christian    
   22    22  Ben Lundsten, 11         17:32.0    Mahtomedi             
   23    23  Alec Van Gelder, 10      17:32.9    Mound Westonka        
   24    24  John Faller, 9           17:33.3    East Ridge            
   25    25  Eric Gramer, 10          17:38.6    East Ridge            
   26    26  Adrian Marin, 11         17:41.5    East Ridge            
   27    27  Evan Jacobson, 10        17:42.3    Heritage Christian    
   28    28  Noah Christiansen, 10    17:46.9    Coon Rapids           
   29        Landon Carney, 10        17:47.2    East Ridge            
   30    29  Ethan Barr, 10           17:52.8    Mahtomedi             
   31    30  Ethan Anderson, 11       17:55.1    Rogers                
   32        Michael Cauthorn, 10     17:56.0    East Ridge            
   33    31  Isaac Johnson, 10        17:56.9    Coon Rapids           
   34    32  Nicolas Fite, 12         17:58.4    Fridley               
   35    33  Thomas Glad, 10          18:00.8    Rogers                
   36    34  Eli Brotman, 10          18:01.8    Cretin-Derham Hall    
   37    35  Nevin Sagstetter, 12     18:05.6    Spectrum              
   38    36  Desmond Orton, 11        18:06.4    Spectrum              
   39    37  Josh Martin, 10          18:06.6    St Francis            
   40    38  Quincy Altman, 11        18:06.8    St Paul Highland Park  
   41        Parker Johnson, 11       18:07.0    St Paul Highland Park  
   42    39  Lucas Granec, 8          18:07.2    Mahtomedi             
   43    40  Jacob Donahue, 11        18:07.5    St Francis            
   44    41  Rolf Preus, 11           18:07.8    Heritage Christian    
   45        Evan Johnson, 9          18:07.9    East Ridge            
   46    42  Brandon Ung, 12          18:10.2    Mound Westonka        
   47    43  Lucas Bistodeau, 11      18:16.7    Rogers                
   48    44  Logan Rotzien, 11        18:17.5    Coon Rapids           
   49    45  Oliver Ziebart, 11       18:17.9    St Francis            
   50    46  Ben Harvey, 12           18:18.1    Spectrum              
   51    47  Thomas West, 12          18:20.9    Elk River             
   52    48  Reid Lawrence, 10        18:21.1    Mahtomedi             
   53    49  David Schwappach, 12     18:21.4    Elk River             
   54    50  Chet Jurrens, 12         18:24.1    Rogers                
   55    51  Connor McCoy, 10         18:25.3    Fridley               
   56        Jacob Daubenberger, 12   18:27.0    East Ridge            
   57    52  Joseph Gustafson, 9      18:29.3    Elk River             
   58    53  Reid Benson, 11          18:30.9    St Francis            
   59    54  Luigi Viggiano, 11       18:31.8    Mahtomedi             
   60    55  Bjorn Hallberg, 9        18:32.4    St Francis            
   61    56  Matthew Thomforde, 12    18:32.7    Heritage Christian    
   62    57  Jacob Dirschel, 11       18:33.0    Rogers                
   63    58  Aaron Johnson, 11        18:34.2    Coon Rapids           
   64    59  Matthew Voigt, 12        18:37.5    Cretin-Derham Hall    
   65        Otto Schmidt, 9          18:39.3    St Paul Highland Park  
   66    60  Austin Ranweiler, 10     18:42.7    Hill-Murray           
   67    61  Joseph Clauson, 10       18:44.3    Rogers                
   68    62  Reed Kohls, 12           18:44.8    Mound Westonka        
   69    63  Carson Pixley, 12        18:45.5    Elk River             
   70    64  Michael Yocum, 11        18:45.9    Fridley               
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   71    65  Tyson Hohenecker, 12     18:47.0    Providence Academy    
   72    66  Alex Fuchs, 12           18:47.7    St Francis            
   73        Peyton Martinek, 7       18:48.9    Coon Rapids           
   74        Avery Farmer, 11         18:49.1    St Paul Highland Park  
   75    67  Thomas Wehmann, 12       18:52.5    Providence Academy    
   76    68  Andrew Hattling, 10      18:54.6    Spectrum              
   77    69  Grant Kokkinen, 12       18:56.0    Heritage Christian    
   78        Caleb Chesser, 9         18:56.2    Coon Rapids           
   79        Levi Taylor, 11          18:56.5    Coon Rapids           
   80    70  Kade Retterath, 11       18:57.2    Mound Westonka        
   81    71  Lance Nemecek, 8         18:57.5    Mound Westonka        
   82        Brandon Lubke, 10        18:57.7    Rogers                
   83    72  Alex Wenner, 11          18:58.6    DeLaSalle             
   84        Flannagan Corkery, 8     18:58.8    Rogers                
   85        Ian Boylan, 11           19:01.8    St Paul Highland Park  
   86    73  Will Horinek, 10         19:06.1    Providence Academy    
   87    74  Jack Holthusen, 11       19:06.8    DeLaSalle             
   88    75  Kyle Enfield, 11         19:07.3    St Francis            
   89    76  Carter Kneeland, 10      19:08.4    Heritage Christian    
   90        Liam Carr, 10            19:09.9    Elk River             
   91    77  Noah Ritter, 10          19:12.9    Spectrum              
   92    78  Aaron Coons, 10          19:14.0    Zimmerman             
   93    79  Seamus Foley, 11         19:18.9    Cretin-Derham Hall    
   94    80  Sam Luhman, 12           19:20.7    Cretin-Derham Hall    
   95    81  Henry Fisher, 10         19:21.5    DeLaSalle             
   96        Blake Jenson, 11         19:22.2    St Francis            
   97        Tyler Fingal, 12         19:22.4    St Francis            
   98    82  Luke Wells, 10           19:22.6    Cretin-Derham Hall    
   99        Joey Temali, 12          19:23.6    St Paul Highland Park  
  100    83  Jack McElroy, 8          19:25.9    Providence Academy    
  101        Nathan O'Neill, 11       19:27.1    Coon Rapids           
  102    84  Lucas Yang, 9            19:28.4    North St Paul         
  103    85  Joe Newman, 11           19:29.1    Mahtomedi             
  104    86  Matt Heimerman, 12       19:29.7    Hill-Murray           
  105        Jeremy Davie, 10         19:31.2    Legacy Christian      
  106    87  Beckett James, 8         19:33.2    Mound Westonka        
  107    88  Aaron Holslin, 11        19:36.6    Mahtomedi             
  108    89  Blake Lahn, 8            19:39.0    Zimmerman             
  109    90  Nathan Omodt, 10         19:39.9    DeLaSalle             
  110    91  Shane Zenk, 9            19:40.2    DeLaSalle             
  111    92  Andrew Buirge, 12        19:41.9    Fridley               
  112    93  Westin Ericson, 12       19:42.3    North St Paul         
  113    94  Tommy Zastrow, 10        19:45.6    Cretin-Derham Hall    
  114    95  Jordan Ophsal, 10        19:45.8    Zimmerman             
  115        Liam Fischer, 10         19:47.7    Mahtomedi             
  116        Cole Deweese, 12         19:49.0    Mahtomedi             
  117        Matthew Binsfeld, 8      19:49.9    Rogers                
  118    96  Cole Schwinghammer, 11   19:55.3    Spectrum              
  119    97  Sam Decker, 9            19:57.7    DeLaSalle             
  120    98  Lane O'Meara, 11         19:59.2    Providence Academy    
  121        Cooper Manske, 10        20:02.4    Legacy Christian      
  122        Johnny Howse, 9          20:03.3    Legacy Christian      
  123        Jack Gebhart, 9          20:04.7    Elk River             
  124    99  Antony Almeida, 10       20:05.5    North St Paul         
  125   100  Graham Hoglund, 11       20:11.7    Fridley               
  126        Kellen Taylor, 11        20:16.4    Mahtomedi             
  127        Samuel Binsfeld, 10      20:18.5    Rogers                
  128        Mitchell Muniz, 11       20:20.8    Elk River             
  129   101  Jordan Nauber, 10        20:22.7    Zimmerman             
  130   102  Jacob Johnson, 11        20:25.4    Fridley               
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  131        Jonathan Kovach, 10      20:26.0    Elk River             
  132   103  Josh Vrieze, 11          20:30.2    North St Paul         
  133   104  William Wehmann, 8       20:34.9    Providence Academy    
  134        Connor Henningson, 12    20:38.8    Mahtomedi             
  135   105  Elliot Steeves, 10       20:43.8    DeLaSalle             
  136   106  Steven Fogle, 10         21:03.9    Providence Academy    
  137        Alex Hedlund, 10         21:04.3    Rogers                
  138   107  John Heinz, 10           21:11.6    Hill-Murray           
  139   108  Benjamin Stevenson, 12   21:14.2    Fridley               
  140   109  Will Fabian, 12          21:17.6    Hill-Murray           
  141        Chad Haugstad, 12        21:18.0    Fridley               
  142   110  Aj Martin, 12            21:21.8    Zimmerman             
  143        Grant Nelson, 10         21:22.6    Mahtomedi             
  144        Alec Charlton, 12        21:28.4    DeLaSalle             
  145   111  Noah Reardon, 9          21:29.1    Hill-Murray           
  146   112  Austin Kitzberger, 8     21:29.3    Zimmerman             
  147        Stewart Nelson, 9        21:31.1    DeLaSalle             
  148   113  Bao Nguyen, 10           21:32.2    North St Paul         
  149   114  Christian Wells, 9       21:33.6    Zimmerman             
  150   115  Griffin Keeler, 9        21:35.5    Hill-Murray           
  151   116  Earl Kampmeier, 12       21:41.6    Cretin-Derham Hall    
  152        Lucas Anderson, 9        21:42.6    Legacy Christian      
10 finishers among Junior High Boys 
142 finishers among Senior High Boys 
152 male finishers 
0 female finishers 
152 total finishers 

Click here for data on girls 

Return to home page.
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